

Missouri Elks Benevolent Trust
2025-2026 Per Capita as of June 30, 2025

Lodge Name/Number	# of Members	Donations YTD	Per Capita YTD	Per Capita Goal \$4.80	Needed to Reach \$4.80	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Northeast:								
Jefferson City #513	803	\$ 2,033.75	\$ 2.53	\$ 3,854.40	1,820.65	0	20	(20)
Columbia #594	441	-	-	\$ 2,116.80	2,116.80	0	15	(15)
Louisiana #791	287	-	-	\$ 1,377.60	1,377.60	0	10	(10)
Mexico #919	153	800.00	5.23	\$ 734.40	Reached	6	10	(4)
Macon #999	319	-	-	\$ 1,531.20	1,531.20	0	15	(15)
Hannibal #1198	128	-	-	\$ 614.40	614.40	0	10	(10)
Washington #1559	1,036	100.00	0.10	\$ 4,972.80	4,872.80	0	20	(20)
O'Fallon #2587	549	-	-	\$ 2,635.20	2,635.20	0	20	(20)
St. Clair #2651	498	30.00	0.06	\$ 2,390.40	2,360.40	0	20	(20)
Warrenton #2662	444	-	-	\$ 2,131.20	2,131.20	0	15	(15)
Total Northeast	4658	\$ 2,963.75	\$ 0.64	\$ 22,358.40	\$ 19,394.65	6	155	(149)
East Central:								
De Soto #689	833	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 3,998.40	\$ 2,058.40	0	20	(20)
Festus-Crystal City #1721	2,237	5,916.90	\$ 2.65	\$ 10,737.60	\$ 4,820.70	0	20	(20)
Potosi #2218	457	-	-	\$ 2,193.60	\$ 2,193.60	0	15	(15)
Meramec-Arnold #2372	820	937.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 2,999.00	0	20	(20)
High Ridge #2455	393	8,072.75	\$ 20.54	\$ 1,886.40	Reached	0	15	(15)
Eureka-Pacific #2644	832	1,772.59	\$ 2.13	\$ 3,993.60	\$ 2,221.01	33	20	13
Ste. Genevieve #2674	366	-	-	\$ 1,756.80	\$ 1,756.80	0	15	(15)
Cedar Hill #2678	317	-	-	\$ 1,521.60	\$ 1,521.60	0	15	(15)
Oakville #2726	495	-	-	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,376.00	0	15	(15)
Total East Central	6,750	\$ 18,639.24	\$ 2.76	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 13,760.76	33	155	(122)

Lodge Name/Number	# of Members	Donations YTD	Per Capita YTD	Per Capita Goal \$4.80	Needed to Reach \$4.80	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Metro East:								
St. Louis #9	895	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 4,296.00	0	20	(20)
St. Charles #690	149	-	-	\$ 715.20	\$ 715.20	0	10	(10)
Manchester #2058	168	511.25	3.04	\$ 806.40	\$ 295.15	0	10	(10)
Florissant #2316	278	-	-	\$ 1,334.40	\$ 1,334.40	0	10	(10)
Crestwood #2503	275	-	-	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	0	10	(10)
Afton #2635	556	1,491.50	2.68	\$ 2,668.80	\$ 1,177.30	0	20	(20)
Ellisville #2664	238	-	-	\$ 1,142.40	\$ 1,142.40	0	10	(10)
Troy #2805	175	130.00	0.74	\$ 840.00	\$ 710.00	0	10	(10)
Total Metro East	2,734	\$ 2,132.75	\$ 0.78	\$ 13,123.20	\$ 10,990.45	0	100	(100)
Southeast:								
Cape Girardeau #639	1,068	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,126.40	\$ 5,126.40	0	20	(20)
Farmington #1765	1,127	-	-	\$ 5,409.60	\$ 5,409.60	0	20	(20)
Chaffee #1810	288	-	-	\$ 1,382.40	\$ 1,382.40	0	10	(10)
Sikeston #2319	463	-	-	\$ 2,222.40	\$ 2,222.40	0	15	(15)
Arcadia Valley #2330	360	-	-	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	0	15	(15)
Dexter #2439	481	300.00	0.62	\$ 2,308.80	\$ 2,008.80	8	15	(7)
Poplar Bluff #2452	377	-	-	\$ 1,809.60	\$ 1,809.60	0	15	(15)
Mineral Area Community #2583	248	-	-	\$ 1,190.40	\$ 1,190.40	0	10	(10)
Jackson #2652	502	-	-	\$ 2,409.60	\$ 2,409.60	0	20	(20)
Perryville #2701	319	-	-	\$ 1,531.20	\$ 1,531.20	0	15	(15)
Total Southeast	5,233	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 25,118.40	\$ 24,818.40	8	155	(147)

Lodge Name/Number	# of Members	Donations YTD	Per Capita YTD	Per Capita Goal \$4.80	Needed to Reach \$4.80	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Northwest:								
Chillicothe #656	489	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 2,347.20	2,097.20	0	15	(15)
Maryville #760	413	-	-	\$ 1,982.40	1,982.40	0	15	(15)
Trenton #801	228	-	-	\$ 1,094.40	1,094.40	0	10	(10)
Brookfield #874	490	30.00	0.06	\$ 2,352.00	2,322.00	0	15	(15)
Excelsior Springs #1001	340	-	-	\$ 1,632.00	1,632.00	0	15	(15)
Cameron #2615	170	-	-	\$ 816.00	816.00	0	10	(10)
Milan #2819	262	-	-	\$ 1,257.60	1,257.60	0	10	(10)
Total Northwest	2,392	\$ 280.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 11,481.60	\$ 11,201.60	0	90	(90)
Metro West:								
Kansas City #26	301	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 1,444.80	379.80	0	15	(15)
Warrensburg #673	189	-	-	\$ 907.20	907.20	0	10	(10)
Lexington #749	239	-	-	\$ 1,147.20	1,147.20	0	10	(10)
Grandview-Hickman Mills #2088	168	100.00	0.60	\$ 806.40	706.40	1	10	(9)
Kansas City (Northland) #2376	325	-	-	\$ 1,560.00	1,560.00	0	15	(15)
Blue Springs #2509	1,256	-	-	\$ 6,028.80	6,028.80	0	20	(20)
Cass County #2791	250	-	-	\$ 1,200.00	1,200.00	0	10	(10)
Total Metro West	2,728	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 13,094.40	\$ 11,929.40	1	90	(89)
West Central:								
Sedalia #125	224	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,075.20	1,075.20	0	10	(10)
Nevada #564	783	-	-	\$ 3,758.40	3,758.40	0	20	(20)
Clinton #1034	670	-	-	\$ 3,216.00	3,216.00	0	20	(20)
Lake Of The Ozarks #2517	838	-	-	\$ 4,022.40	4,022.40	0	20	(20)
Bates County #2653	136	-	-	\$ 652.80	652.80	0	10	(10)
Osage Community #2705	595	-	-	\$ 2,856.00	2,856.00	0	20	(20)
Benton County #2783	245	-	-	\$ 1,176.00	1,176.00	0	10	(10)
Lamar #2800	116	-	-	\$ 556.80	556.80	0	10	(10)
Bolivar #2828	172	-	-	\$ 825.60	825.60	0	10	(10)
Greenview #2857	206	-	-	\$ 988.80	988.80	0	10	(10)
Lake Stockton #2858	112	-	-	\$ 537.60	537.60	0	10	(10)
Total West Central	4,097	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,665.60	\$ 19,665.60	0	150	(150)

Lodge Name/Number	# of Members	Donations YTD	Per Capita YTD	Per Capita Goal \$4.80	Needed to Reach \$4.80	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Southwest:								
Springfield #409	859	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,123.20	4,123.20	0	20	(20)
Joplin #501	700	-	-	\$ 3,360.00	3,360.00	0	20	(20)
Webb City #861	308	-	-	\$ 1,478.40	1,478.40	0	15	(15)
West Plains #2418	470	-	-	\$ 2,256.00	2,256.00	0	15	(15)
Kimberling City #2505	451	740.00	1.64	\$ 2,164.80	1,424.80	0	15	(15)
Alton-Thayer #2545	168	-	-	\$ 806.40	806.40	0	10	(10)
Lebanon #2557	93	-	-	\$ 446.40	446.40	0	10	(10)
Lake Taneycomo #2597	67	-	-	\$ 321.60	321.60	0	10	(10)
Christian County #2777	184	-	-	\$ 883.20	883.20	0	10	(10)
Total Southwest	3,300	\$ 740.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 15,100.00	0	125	(125)
Total Statewide	31,892	\$ 26,220.74	\$ 0.82	\$ 153,081.60	\$ 126,860.86	48	1,020	(972)
Other								
Unallocated Or Dignitary Contributions		\$ -						
MO Elks Assoc.		-						
MO P.E.R. Assoc.		-						
State Per Capita Allocation		-						
Ladies Boutique		-						
Elks National Foundation		-						
Network for Good		-						
Benevity Community Impact Fund		-						
Bequests		-						
Pin Sales And Misc.								
Raffles/Fundraisers		740.00						
Raffles/Fundraisers		-						
Total Other		\$ 740.00						
Grand Total		\$ 26,960.74						